10:00 AM

10:10 AM

10:15 AM

10:20 AM

10:30 AM

10:45 AM

11:00 AM

11:45 AM

12:00 PM

Youth Camp Safety Advisory Council
Virtual Meeting via Google Meet
Thursday, December 5, 2024

AGENDA

Call to order
Council attendance & introductions
Review/Approve agenda & minutes

Update on open council positions/attendance

2025-2026 Meeting Dates Proposal
**Qct 9, Dec 4, Feb 5, Apr 16, May 7

Annual Report Letter & Data from summer 2024

Continuing discussion of Medication Administration
training requirement for youth camps

Allergy Action Plan form discussion

FBI Fingerprinting Status Update

New Business

Adjournment

Future Meeting Dates

Allison Abbondante, Chair, YCSAC

Brian Flynn, MDH
& Tylvia Koromah, MDH

Allison Abbondante, Chair, YCSAC

Allison Abbondante, Chair, YCSAC

Cassandra Casey, Vice-Chair, YCSAC

Brian Flynn, MDH
& Greg Joseph (previous YCSAC Chair)

Brian Flynn, MDH

Allison Abbondante, Chair, YCSAC

Allison Abbondante, Chair, YCSAC

Thursday, February 6, 2025

Thursday, April 3, 2025

Thursday, May 1, 2025

brief — meeting minutes approval only. No new business.



