## Youth Camp Safety Advisory Council Virtual Meeting via Google Meet Thursday, December 5, 2024

## **AGENDA**

10:00 AM	Call to order Council attendance & introductions Review/Approve agenda & minutes	Allison Abbondante, Chair, YCSAC
10:10 AM	Update on open council positions/attendance	Brian Flynn, MDH & Tylvia Koromah, MDH
10:15 AM	2025-2026 Meeting Dates Proposal **Oct 9, Dec 4, Feb 5, Apr 16, May 7	Allison Abbondante, Chair, YCSAC
10:20 AM	Annual Report Letter & Data from summer 2024	Allison Abbondante, Chair, YCSAC
10:30 AM	Continuing discussion of Medication Administration training requirement for youth camps	Cassandra Casey, Vice-Chair, YCSAC
10:45 AM	Allergy Action Plan form discussion	Brian Flynn, MDH & Greg Joseph (previous YCSAC Chair)
11:00 AM	FBI Fingerprinting Status Update	Brian Flynn, MDH
11:45 AM	New Business	Allison Abbondante, Chair, YCSAC
12:00 PM	Adjournment	Allison Abbondante, Chair, YCSAC

## **Future Meeting Dates**

Thursday, February 6, 2025

Thursday, April 3, 2025

Thursday, May 1, 2025 brief – meeting minutes approval only. No new business.